Village of Innisfree

June 2, 2015

A SPECIAL meeting of the Council of the Village of Innisfree was held in the Council Chambers of the Innisfree Village Office, Innisfree, Alberta on Monday, June 2, 2015

PRESENT	Deb McMann	Mayor
	John Hlushak	Councillor
	Aaron Cannan	Councillor
	Robert Dobler	Councillor
REGRETS	Morris Anderson	Councillor
ALSO PRESENT	Jennifer Hodel	Chief Administrative Officer

Pursuant to Section 194(4) of the *Municipal Government Act*, the meeting was called to receive a presentation on the renewal of the Franchise Agreement between the Village of Innisfree and ATCO Electric and to discuss a request by a taxpayer for forgiveness of 2014 Property Tax penalties.

Call to Order Mayor McMann called the meeting to order at 7:03 p.m.

Agenda

2015-06-02/01 MOTION by Councillor Dobler that the Agenda be approved as presented.

Delegation

3.1 ATCO Electric Representative – Perry Floen

M	r. Floen made a presentation to Council regarding the renewal of the Franchise Agreement between the Village
of	Innisfree and ATCO Electric.

Departure Mr. Floen departed Council Chambers at 8:24 p.m.

2015-06-02/02 MOTION by Councillor Cannan that presentation by ATCO Electric representative Perry Floen be accepted for information.

CARRIED

CARRIED

CARRIED

New Business

4.1 Request for 2015 Property Tax Penalty Forgiveness

2015-06-02/03 MOTION by Councillor Hlushak that Council decline to endorse the forgiveness of \$681.77 in 2014 Property Tax penalties levied against Roll No. 7050.

Adjournment

2015-06-02/04

MOTION by Councillor Cannan that as there was no further business to discuss, the meeting be adjourned at 8:32 p.m.

Mayor Jennifer Hodel, CAO

CAO